FORM PTO-1594 (Medified) (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	DOCKEL 140
FRADEMARKS ONLY	

Copyright 1994-97 Cagnister MOS/REV03	_		•	▼ (▼
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Director of the United States Pa	V	od Trademark Office: Pl	ease record	the attached original doc	uments or copy ther	eof.
	nent a	ing Tragemark Office, Fr	2 Name	and address of receiving	ng party(ies):	
1, Name of conveying party(ies):						
FIBER-GUARD LTD.		Name: <u>REAL REEL CORPORATION</u>				
			lotoros	al Address:	<u></u>	
			1			
☐ Individual(s)		Association	Street	Address: 50 TAYLO	R DRIYE	<u>. </u>
☐ General Partnership	\boxtimes	Limited Partnership	City:	EAST PROVIDENCE	State: _ _R.I Z	IP: <u>02916</u>
□ Corporation-State			ì			
Other				dividual(s) citizenship disociation		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies))	🗌 Yes 🖾 No		eneral Partnership		
				mited Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:				orporation-State <u>RHO</u>		
Assignment		Merger Change of Name		ther		
Security Agreement		_	: —	nee is not domiciled in the U		
Other			designa	ation is	☐ Yes	ΠN
Execution Date: <u>FEBRUARY 15, 2</u>	005		(Design	nations must be a separate c inal name(s) & address(es)	locument from	ΠN
			2188	443		
		Additional numbers		Yes ⊠ No		11.01
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total	number of applications	s and	01	
		registrations involved:				
·						
Name: <u>JOSHUA A. STOCKWELL</u>		7. Total	l fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>\$40.00</u>		
Internal Address: BARLOW, JOSEPHS & HOLMES		_	- , ,			
			_ 🗀 🖪	Enclosed		
			_ ⊠ /	Authorized to be charge	d to deposit accou	ınt
			-			
Street Address: <u>101 DYER ST</u>	REET	, 5TH FLOOR	- 8. Depa	osit account number:		
		1 1 100 100	020	900		101
City: PROVIDENCE	State	e: <u>RI</u> ZIP: <u>02903</u>				
		DO NO	TUSE THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an of the original document. CYNTHIA M. BRANCA	d beli	ief, the foregoing inform	nation is tr	ue and correct and any	attached copy is a	ı true copy
Name of Person Signing			Sign:	ature/	Date	11.00
	-	al number of pages includin	g cover shee	t, attachments, and	02	
B4-31 .		anta ta ha raaardad with		an abast information to:		

02/17/2005 13:58

02/17/2005 UB: 45

92/15/2905 13:14

401-439-5203

401-435-525 4012734447 BJH THE REAL REEL CORP PAGE 03/04

PAGE 92/83

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

E.JH

WHEREAS, FIBER-GUARD LTD., ("FIBER-GUARD LTD") a Limited Liability Company of the State of Ohio with a place of business located at 2985 Madison Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45209, is the owner of record of Trademark Registration No. 2,188,443 for FIBER-GUARD in International Class 16, issued on September 8, 1998 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, a copy of which FIBER-GUARD registration is attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, THE REAL REEL CORPORATION ("REAL REEL"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Rhode Island, with a place of business located at 50 Taylor Drive, East Providence, RI 02916, is desirous of acquiring whatsoever rights FIBER-GUARD LTD. has in the FIBER-GUARD trademark registration relating thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FIBER-GUARD LID. does hereby assign and transfer unto REAL REEL whatever rights it has in and to said FIBER-GUARD trademark, together with all right, title and interest in and to the registration therefor, and the good will of the business symbolized hereby and associated herewith.

FIBER-GUARD LTD.

Lawrence S. Eggleston

одномод '9 најѕог TRADEMARK REEL: 003047 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 02/24/2005

T · d